OP \$115.00 5514569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663448

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Quorum Review, Inc. | | 12/30/2019 | Corporation: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Quorum Review, LLC | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 800 Fifth Ave | |
| Internal Address: | STE 4000 | |
| City: | Seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98104 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 5514569 | Κ |
| Registration Number: | 5514568 | Q |
| Registration Number: | 5493009 | Q CONSENT |
| Registration Number: | 3499125 | QUORUM REVIEW |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174821776

Email: trademark@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Ferren

Address Line 1: C/O GOULSTON & STORRS PC

Address Line 2: 400 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew J. Ferren |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrew J. Ferren/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/29/2021 |

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0495

900632787

source=14.c.ii. - Advarra Restructuring - Quorum Review Washington Entity Conversion (Evidence 12.30.17)#page1.tif

source=14.c.ii. - Advarra Restructuring - Quorum Review Washington Entity Conversion (Evidence 12.30.17)#page2.tif

source=14.c.ii. - Advarra Restructuring - Quorum Review Washington Entity Conversion (Evidence 12.30.17)#page3.tif

source=14.c.ii. - Advarra Restructuring - Quorum Review Washington Entity Conversion (Evidence 12.30.17)#page4.tif

source=14.c.ii. - Advarra Restructuring - Quorum Review Washington Entity Conversion (Evidence 12.30.17)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0496



Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

From

OUORUM REVIEW, INC., a/an WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

to

QUORUM REVIEW, LLC, a/an WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, effective on the date indicated below.

> Effective Date: 12/30/2019 601 332 708 UBI Number:



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 12/30/2019

REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0497

FILED Secretary of State State of Washington

Date Filed: 12/30/2019

Effective Date: 12/30/2019 STATE of WASHINGTON

UBI No: 601 332 708 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 25.15.436 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY **COMPANY ACT**

These Articles of Entity Conversion are being filed for the purpose of converting "Quorum Review, Inc.," a Washington corporation (the "Corporation"), to a Washington limited liability company to be named "Quorum Review, LLC" (the "Limited Liability Company") pursuant to Section 23B.09.010 of the Washington Business Corporation Act and Section 25.15.436 of the Washington Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Washington.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Washington.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is August 1, 1991.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Quorum Review, Inc."
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Quorum Review, LLC".
- 6. A certificate of formation for Quorum Review, LLC is being filed simultaneously with these Articles of Entity Conversion.
- 7. The effective date of the conversion is December 30th, 2019.

Work Order #: 2019122700635745 - 1

Received Date: 12/30/2019 Amount Received: \$240.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0498 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 30th day of December 2019.

QUORUM REVIEW, INC.

By: /s/ Scott Uebele
Name: Scott Uebele

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and

Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion - Quorum Review, Inc.]

79339129_1

Work Order #: 2019122700635745 - 1

Received Date: 12/30/2019

TRADEMARK Amount Received: \$240.00

REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0499

STATE of WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

QUORUM REVIEW, LLC

Pursuant to Title 25, Chapter 25.15, Sections 071 of the Revised Washington Code

This Certificate of Formation of Quorum Review, LLC is being duly executed and filed by Scott Uebele, as an authorized signatory, to form a limited liability company under the Washington Limited Liability Company Act, as amended from time to time.

- (1) The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Quorum Review, LLC.
- (2) The address of the principal office of the limited liability company in the State of Washington is:

800 Fifth Ave STE 4000 Seattle, WA 98104-3719

(3) The name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Washington is:

C T Corporation System

711 Capitol Way South

Suite 204

Olympia, Washington 98501

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 27 day of December, 2019.

By: /s/ Scott Uebele

Name: Scott Uebele

Title: Authorized Person

6940 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 110

Columbia, MD 21046

Page: 3 of 4

Work Order #: 2019122700635745 - 1

TRADEMARK Amount Received: \$240.00

Received Date: 12/30/2019

REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0500

79339129_I

December 27, 2019

800 Fifth Ave STE 4000

Seattle, WA 98104-3719

RE: Consent to Serve as Registered Agent for Quorum Review, LLC

Dear Scott Uebele:

C T Corporation System, located at 711 Capitol Way S, Suite 204, Olympia, WA 98501, hereby accepts its appointment as Registered Agent for the above-referenced entity in the state of Washington. It is our responsibility to receive Service of Process on behalf of the entity; forward such process to the entity; and to immediately notify the office of the Secretary of State if C T resigns or changes the Registered Office address.

Very truly yours,

Angel Shearer, Secretary

CT Corporation System

Work Order #: 2019122700635745 - 1

Received Date: 12/30/2019

REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0501

Page: 4 of 4